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BARBER · M24 0035036 M - 2 4 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0986 

GUN SERIAL # c_ &~ / / 73 0 
OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

' ' 
' 620 Apply Coatings 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

I B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer . in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull t 0. 

Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
i 

I 
1 

I 

I 

I 
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•) p. 

625 
cont 

640 

645 

655 

660 

F) Safety 0 n Forc.e 
,,,....., 
':J j 

11 
Off Force i 0 1 ~z, G) Safety i 

i I 
H) Trigger ? •Jl 1 Test & 

Retainabili:y 

I 
I) ?iring :i ' Indent faJ I ... : n 

! 

J) . .:..ssemble Seo ck 

fT 'I .\ ~ ~ ,..,':".· ' l ~ - 1 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sighc Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) 11ali:unctions 

C) Pierced ?rimers 

I 
I 

' i 

i 
D) Optical Clearity of Sc~pe 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B)_Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack. 
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BARBER - M24 0035038 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
_ _.INJ.J'IM .. J< .C . .¥..CLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 

··.il.·oo¥+r:-oo# ·-

~ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
----------.INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

·],{ 
-~~ 

~-;, 
··] ,-· 

iPi:Jtt ·'il:·l- . ·-
. .. . -. 

-'PULL "#2 
...--; -, { 

'--1 ; .j _) r-- . !) 

.--..... 
,,--: . ·;p-uLL #3 ) 

~. 

-, 
-~· 

PULL #4 
/"\ ..-; 

' ! 

L:o< '-·' / ,"j 

'- (~( _,.· ..• -· . ·· ·/ --z, PULL #5 
......., 

, .. .-~ 

. 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

2 
,.. I .,._: 

l?ULL #1 
,_ 

) •• -7 
. . . 

PULL #2 / I •j ., . ·; ' 

'PULL #3 
•'"} . .., ,-l 
i .. -;-· -) I.-. 

PULL #4 ~j 

I ~): ;·~ 
!C> • ! 

~ ;.1 • i 

PULL #5 -; . 
-. i 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

""' .. G: ,1 

. 

PULL #1 
""7 l: /'l .---r 

·PULL ·jf 2 · Ii' 
if (~; i-i ., l- l) fl . 

PULL #3 ; I ; -~ 
l-1 

J .1 
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PULL #4 'I / '2, ~r //i (i t ~ 

PULL #5 
(/ , ~ I 

) '-... ··/ .;<' ) ! 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 

,.-1 .(5 -- ;(__ /S-.. 
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:l_,, J ;/ --c< 1;C; '· 

~I t!. ,,2 s-.. .. ' ---, ! .. 
:<. :l<f , ---.... u> 
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MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

, 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 M>SiQQQ35083 



COMMENTS ORDER 

R ~.'.J4··-l 8:3s:s 
IN1i'iAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

JJM DAAA09-92-C-0834 
W/10X SCOPE M-24 SNIPER W/DEPLOYMENT KIT 
f'::TTN FF(EJ) i"i:"'ii~:TIN '=!CJ - '° 1/ -

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

FROM: 
r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

PARTS 

~ 

r r-.-o q f?_ . ..,~ 

SCOPE ti NT S1 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

... ··-· ~ . ' ··-· .... ,' "»• ··~· 

I ACCOUNT NUMBER N1C 

I WRITE D 

AMMO FUNCTION FINISH 

.-:v IENTS 

(), ., u' '?'/') ~, <,I 
[_/ i/l/ibt £,'I..?'-! ,lih j( I ;:J' 60 , 

I ' 
v e .. -1, ,5?::;.cr& ' { . 

--~ 
,.,.,;, 

r~ ;::'.;< .~ 
\.J"',,...( st 3'/ 
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REPAIRMAN 

GALLERY TESTER 

.-

f.J,'::-Tf'l 

SLING STR(~P 

SHIP TO: 
r 

COMMANDER ZW52H094138H226l 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

r,L 
.;.-u 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UPS 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

J 
a!L> 

PROOF CLEAN 

I;;?{ TARGET PATTERN 

DATE DATE 

1;:,:,:; /1~7~; 
DATE DATE 

. 

/b/ 
RD692o HEV. 1/94 
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BARBER - M24 0035046 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2.50# 2.50# AFTER \ I i INITIAL 50 CYCLES 
I ! I 

~ULL +j~~ 1-~:Z----~· #1 

~ULL #2 - . I 

FINAL 

S~RIAL NO •. {k6f/7J0 
DATE 9-/9~ 9S.~ 

TESTER ~~ 
TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

~ .5"/ 
•. 

MIN. SETTING, '"- ......... ___ 
~~ lod-' NO AVG. OF 5 

·-
VuLL 

i d-_;;-.y #3 \ cJ,</O I P. !Po READINGS ACCEPT-
.i 

~ULL #4 c),i_// 
I i ·--- ----
!PULL # 5 di..11 ;:;-
ITOTAL 

! 
! 
I 

kvG. 

I 
I 
! 

~ULL 
: 

#2 l 
I 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

l B..;,JO 

cl .. f> 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

~ 

3 .. 3Q 
----

3, IJ 

~~9 
c3ot:, 
/C8.s'. 

0,17 

I 
! 
I 
i 

-·-

~ 

d- ,:J--'/_ ________ 
d..., :<? 
J/33 , 

,;;;_~~' 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

.. • 

3 // 
3 ::;i_,~ ..., 

33~( 
'2 
~ 3~ 

1&;39 
6.a.7 

T 
I 

, 

~.70 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
'~........_- '---·~· ...,.__. __ ........,, 

d(_~.,3 

/3ot I 
"" 

d.h/ 

COMMENTS 

! -.. 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

II J3 ti "0 1/ I· 
/AVG. ,_,., /'10 I fl ~ 
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BARBER· M24 0035047 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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DATE INITIAL 
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BARBER · M24 0035048 
op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

625 F) Safety On Force b fy 
I 

b 
1 . i ry; &':f I I bYy- ry cont. I 

I I 

oj;y 0-cf' G) Safety Off Force ) I ~ I 3 I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I 
I) Firing Pin' Indent l I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 
·-·--...-

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

l I I t . 

11;(7 lt/,6 B) Trigger Pull /)/LI"' ~/Ir> L/') (.,). 1·'1 {/ rJ.-,]'C' .;;. •. ..) 1rl-·~·' , - ', •"'< .) 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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